# CH \$215.00 534

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673522

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		07/06/2021	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Italian Rose Garlic Products LLC		
Street Address:	1380 West 15th Street		
City:	Riviera Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33404		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	La Mexicana LLC		
Street Address:	10615 Ruchti Road		
City:	South Gate		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90280		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5345880	ITALIAN ROSE		
Registration Number:	5294155	ITALIAN ROSE		
Registration Number:	4498577	PARTY CRASHERS		
Registration Number:	4300148	ITALIAN ROSE		
Registration Number:	6180841	LA MEXICANA		
Registration Number:	1720481			
Serial Number:	88314772	TABLA FRESCA FARMSTAND		
Serial Number:	88314648	TABLA FRESCA FARMSTAND		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0691

900642459

**Phone:** 216.861.7864

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Wilcox
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: Key Tower, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1214

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110824.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wilcox
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=110824000015Twin BrookPerimeter BrandsRelease of Trademark Security AgreementExecuted#page1.tif source=110824000015Twin BrookPerimeter BrandsRelease of Trademark Security AgreementExecuted#page2.tif source=110824000015Twin BrookPerimeter BrandsRelease of Trademark Security AgreementExecuted#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 6, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2020 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between Italian Rose Garlic Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and La Mexicana LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantor"), and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2020 at reel 7131, frame 0205, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. <u>Release</u>. The Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate, release and discharge its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and the Trademark Security Agreement, and (b) discharge and reassign to Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it has (if any) in the Trademark Collateral (including all associated goodwill).

The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America or her delegate to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral. The Agent hereby represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to authenticate and deliver to the Grantor, at the expense of the Grantor, such other writings or records and make and do all such other and further acts or things, as the Grantor shall reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate or better evidence the agreements and assignment contained in this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC,

as Agent

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Chief Credit Officer

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

# **SCHEDULE 1**

## **TRADEMARKS**

Grantor	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Italian Rose Garlic Products LLC	TABLA FRESCA FARMSTAND	88314772	February 25, 2019	N/A	N/A
Italian Rose Garlic Products LLC	TABLA FRESCA FARMSTAND	88314648	February 25, 2019	N/A	N/A
Italian Rose Garlic Products LLC	ITALIAN ROSE	87435292	May 3, 2017	5345880	November 28, 2017
Italian Rose Garlic Products LLC	ITALIAN ROSE	87128919	August 5, 2016	5294155	September 26, 2017
Italian Rose Garlic Products LLC	PARTY CRASHERS	85520265	January 19, 2012	4498577	March 18, 2014
Italian Rose Garlic Products LLC	ITALIAN ROSE	85514778	January 12, 2012	4300148	March 12, 2013
La Mexicana LLC	LA MEXICANA	88307211	February 19, 2019	6180841	October 20, 2020
La Mexicana LLC		74070070	June 18, 1990	1720481	September 29, 1992

RECORDED: 09/09/2021